
Superintendent's Personnel Report Item 
Board Date: September 15, 2009
Status: Addendum 1

Name Current New Explanation Effective 
Assignment Assignment Date

Appointment - 0910 FY 

Deunger, James   Riverview High  Food Replacement for Wanda September 16, 2009
Service Assistant (02F-01) Williams    

Jones, Robert   Taylor Ranch Elementary  Replacement for Judy September 9, 2009
Food Service Assistant Chiminiello    
(02F-01)

Patek, Eileen   Atwater Elementary  Replacement for Virginia Egan    September 2, 2009
Cafeteria Aide (01A-01)

Appointment/Reappointment - Instructional - 0910 FY 

Babeu, Jacqueline Tuttle Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Barlow, Sheree Venice Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Betrosian, Richard North Port High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Brandow, Kathryn Woodland Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Cataline, Samantha Gocio Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Churchill, Kyiana Atwater Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Clark, Debra Laurel Nokomis School  Teacher  Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Currier-Hackett, Michelle Phillippi Shores Elementary    Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
Teacher for the 2009-2010 school year    

Deciantis, Sandra Riverview High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Eidel, Donna Ashton Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Flagg, Marcia Southside Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Goldman, Sandra Gulf Gate Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Griffin, Kimberly Garden Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Hamilton, Cynthia North Port High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Klass, Mary Cranberry Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    
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Latta, Jennifer Laurel Nokomis School  Teacher  Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Lee, Nanette Atwater Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Madison, Adrienne Garden Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Mastropieri, Sandra Woodland Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Miers-Pandolfi, Tiffany Toledo Blade Elementary    Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
Teacher for the 2009-2010 school year    

Mullet, Jessica Booker High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Murphy, Katherine Cranberry Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Quinn, Kyla Lakeview Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Ramsdell, Joshua Venice High  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Rosander, Marie McIntosh Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Salter, Emily Toledo Blade Elementary    Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
Teacher for the 2009-2010 school year    

Sardo, Julie Toledo Blade Elementary    Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
Teacher for the 2009-2010 school year    

Smith, Randy Gulf Gate Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Sparks, Judith Ashton Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Spencer, Kim Heron Creek Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Stephenson, Caroline Southside Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Stewart, Kristin Southside Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Tamayo, Barbara McIntosh Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract August 17, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    
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Whisonant, Tricia Woodland Middle  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Wise, Jennifer Fruitville Elementary  Teacher   Reappoint to an annual contract September 3, 2009
for the 2009-2010 school year    

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY 

Holcomb, Jane North Port High  Food Service North Port High  Food Within budget allocation    September 8, 2009
Assistant (02F-01) (4 hrs) Service Assistant (02F-01) 

(5 hrs)

Viera-Alvarez, Linda Emma E. Booker Elementary  Pine View School  Food Replacement for Rosemary Scott September 14, 2009
Cafeteria Aide (01A-02) Service Assistant (02F-02)     

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY Out-of-Field

Anderson-Moore, North Port High  Teacher, North Port High  Teacher,     August 24, 2009
Jacqueline Language Arts Language Arts, Out-of-

Field, Reading

Change of Status/Transfer - 0910 FY Staffing Results

Babeu, Jacqueline Layoff  Tuttle Elementary  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
 Grade 1 (IBA03)

Barlow, Sheree Layoff  Venice Middle  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Language Arts (IB309)

Betrosian, Richard Layoff  North Port High  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Social Studies (IMA03)

Bielak, Witold North Port High  Teacher, North Port High  Teacher, Surplus, right to recall    September 3, 2009
Family & Consumer Science Family & Consumer 
(IBA10) 4.5 hours Science (IBA10) 7.5 hours

Bornik, Boguslawa Sarasota High  Teacher, ESE North Port High  Teacher, Surplus, within budget September 3, 2009
(IB304) PE (IB304) allocation    

Brandow, Kathryn Layoff  Woodland Middle  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Social Studies 
(IBA03)

Cataline, Samantha Layoff  Gocio Elementary  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
 Grade 4 (IMA04)

Chambers, Katherine Lakeview Elementary  Teacher, Laurel Nokomis School  Within budget allocation    September 3, 2009
Grade 5 (IB308) Teacher, Grade 4 (IB308)

Churchill, Kyiana Layoff  Atwater Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Kindergarten 
(IBA03)

Clark, Debra Taylor Ranch Elementary  Para Laurel Nokomis School  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Aide II (03A29) Teacher, Kindergarten 

IMA03)
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Currier-Hackett, Michelle Layoff  Phillippi Shores Right to recall, replacement for September 3, 2009
Elementary  Teacher, ESE Melinda Hershberger    
(IMA03)

Deciantis, Sandra Layoff  Riverview High  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Social Studies (IBA02)

Eidel, Donna Fruitville Elementary  Para Ashton Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Aide III (07A29) Teacher, Kindergarten 

(IBA02)

Flagg, Marcia Gulf Gate Elementary  Para Southside Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Aide II (03A29) Teacher, Kindergarten 

(IBA03)

Garvin, Karen Taylor Ranch Elementary  Lakeview Elementary  Surplus, replacement for Lori September 3, 2009
Teacher, ESE (IM414) Teacher, Grade 4 (IM414) Moyer    

Goldman, Sandra Ashton Elementary  Para Aide Gulf Gate Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
III (07A29) Teacher, Grade 2 (IBA13)

Griffin, Kimberly Layoff  Garden Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 3 (IBA05)

Hamilton, Cynthia Layoff  North Port High  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Art (IMA03) 4.5 hours

Klass, Mary Layoff  Cranberry Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Kindergarten 
(IBA02)

Latta, Jennifer Layoff  Laurel Nokomis School  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, ESE (IMA03)

Lee, Nanette Gulf Gate Elementary  Para Atwater Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Aide III (07A29) Teacher, Kindergarten 

(IM429)

Madison, Adrienne Cranberry Elementary  Teacher Garden Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Aide, Pre-K ESE (07A29) Teacher, Kindergarten 

(IB329)

Mastropieri, Sandra Layoff  Woodland Middle  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Mathematics 
(IM429)

Miers-Pandolfi, Tiffany Layoff  Toledo Blade Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 4 (IBA03)

Mullet, Jessica Layoff  Booker High  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Science (IBA02)

Murphy, Katherine Layoff  Cranberry Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade4 (IBA03)
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Quinn, Kyla Layoff  Lakeview Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 5 (IBA03)

Ramsdell, Joshua Pupil Support Services  Venice High  Teacher, Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Truancy Worker (07A29) Mathematics (IBA03)

Rosander, Marie Layoff  McIntosh Middle  Teacher, Right to recall, replacement for September 3, 2009
ESOL (IBA02) 4.5 hours Eileen Vargas    

Salter, Emily Layoff  Toledo Blade Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 5 (IBA03)

Sardo, Julie Layoff  Toledo Blade Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Kindergarten 
(IB303)

Shemky, Anne Brentwood Elementary  Gulf Gate Elementary  Surplus, within budget September 3, 2009
Teacher, Combination (IBA29) Teacher, Grade 1 (IBA29) allocation    

Smith, Randy Layoff  Gulf Gate Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 4 (IBA08)

Sparks, Judith Ashton Elementary  Para Aide Ashton Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
II (03A29) Teacher, Grade 4 (IM429)

Spencer, Kim Layoff  Heron Creek Middle  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Science (IM403)

Stephenson, Caroline Layoff  Southside Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 3 (IMA03)

Stewart, Kristin Layoff  Southside Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 1 (IBA03)

Vanderee, Kathleen Venice Elementary  Teacher, Pine View School  Teacher, Surplus, right to recall    September 3, 2009
Grade 4 (IMA03)  Grade 5 (IMA03)

Whisonant, Tricia Layoff  Woodland Middle  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Science (IMA13)

Wise, Jennifer Layoff  Fruitville Elementary  Right to recall    September 3, 2009
Teacher, Grade 3 (IBA06)

Leave (without pay) - 0910 FY 

Arvelo, Aimee Oak Park School  Teacher   medical (relative)   59 days September 1, 2009

Babeu, Jacqueline Tuttle Elementary  Teacher   maternity/child care   38 days September 28, 2009

Barron, Suzanne Human Resources Department    medical   33 days September 9, 2009
Secretary

Doran, Carol Sarasota High  Food Service   medical   2009-10 school year August 24, 2009
Assistant
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Howard, Bruce Facilities Services  Custodian   medical (extension)   42 days August 3, 2009

Kaelin, Deborah Englewood Elementary  Aide   medical   1 month August 24, 2009

Nielubowicz, Caroline Bay Haven School of Basics   maternity/child care   remainder September 11, 2009
Plus  Teacher of the 2009-2010 school year 

Pulfer, Kristen Food & Nutrition Services    maternity/child care   77 days September 3, 2009
Area Supervisor

Rouzzo, Pamela Toledo Blade Elementary  Food   medical   19 days August 27, 2009
 Service Assistant

Trotta, Heidi Lamarque Elementary  Aide   professional   2009-10 school September 21, 2009
year 

Walchok, Susan Garden Elementary  Registrar   medical   29 days September 14, 2009

Wright, Harry Transportation Department    medical (relative)   2009-10 August 24, 2009
School Bus Driver school year 

Leave (without pay) - 0910 FY Correction

Kitchens, Julie Taylor Ranch Elementary    change maternity/child care leave September 15, 2009
Teacher  without pay effective date from 

September 4, 2009 to September
 15, 2009    

Philips, Judith Englewood Elementary  Teacher   change maternity/child care leave September 24, 2009
 without pay effective date from 
September 29, 2009 to 
September 24, 2009    

Resignation - 0910 FY 

Cavallo, Karen Oak Park School  Aide   personal    September 11, 2009

Petty, Jessica Layoff    personal (employee initiated)    September 8, 2009

Roth, Bryan Layoff    personal (employee initiated)    September 8, 2009

Springer, Seth Glenallen Elementary  Teacher   moving away from area    September 12, 2009

Strader, Daniel Layoff    personal (employee initiated)    September 5, 2009

Terhune, Sarah Layoff    personal (employee initiated)    September 4, 2009

Resignation - 0910 FY DELETE

Emery, Kim Layoff        
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Retirement - 0910 FY DROP Program - Pending FRS Approval

Schwied, Jean Finance Department    35 years of service    September 30, 2014
Accountant

Termination/Probation Period - 0910 FY 

Lee, Bonnie North Port High  Food Service       September 4, 2009
Assistant

Transfer of Sick Days/Hours - 0910 FY 

Fernandez, Donna Sarasota High  Registrar   4 duty days to Marie Fernandez  September 1, 2009
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